PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Peter Paul Zilla	03/16/2011	
Deon Bezuidenhout	03/15/2011	
David Franklyn Williams	03/28/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Southern Access Technologies (Pty) Limited	
Street Address:	313 Chris Barnard Building	
Internal Address:	University of Cape Town, Anzio Road	
City:	Observatory	
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA	
Postal Code:	7925	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13123380

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)997-1060

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129971000

Email: docket@feiplaw.com Correspondent Name: Florek & Endres PLLC Address Line 1:

1156 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2017-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew J. Solow

Total Attachments: 3

source=2017001Assignment040811#page1.tif source=2017001Assignment040811#page2.tif source=2017001Assignment040811#page3.tif

REEL: 026097 FRAME: 0476

PATENT

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA PATENTS ACT, 1978

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS I/We

ZILLA, Peter Paul

of 14 Dal Road, Camps Bay, Cape Town, 8005, South Africa;

BEZUIDENHOUT, Deon

of 4 Windsor, Bellair Road, Vredehoek, Cape Town, 8001, South Africa;

and

WILLIAMS, David Franklyn

of 103 Ave de la Foret, Brussels, B-1000, Belgium

("the Assignors")

am/are the inventor(s) of an invention entitled:

"A STENT DEPLOYMENT DEVICE"

AND WHEREAS

SOUTHERN ACCESS TECHNOLOGIES (PTY) LIMITED

of 313 Chris Barnard Building, University of Cape Town, Anzio Road,

Observatory, 7925, South Africa

("the Assignee")

has/have for good and sufficient consideration agreed to acquire from the Assignor(s) the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and all rights, emoluments and advantages whatsoever under or in respect thereof, together with the right to apply for the grant of Letters Patent in any country in the world;

NOW THEREFORE the Assignor(s) hereby assign to the Assignee, the Assignee's successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention all rights, emoluments and advantages whatsoever under or in respect thereof together with the right to apply for the grant of Letters Patent in any country in the world in the Assignee's name and the Assignor further undertakes to sign all documents necessary for the purpose of filing and prosecuting applications for the grant of such Letters Patent, and this assignment shall be effective from the date hereof or the lodging of any patent application for the invention, whichever is the sooner.

Dated at Cape Tour this 16th day of March 20/1

AS WITNESSES:

Selection

Page 1 of 2

VS ref: P2025PC00/RJ/rdk

PATENT REEL: 026097 FRAME: 0477

	Dated at	Spervatory	_ this	15+4 day of	Marc	<u>h</u>	2011
	AS WITNESS	ES:					
<u></u>	Alex .	06-	1				
ć						,	,
į	3/ Jan	<u>ul.</u>			BEZUIDENHO	- de	hos
	Data				BEZUIDENHO	χι, Deon	
	Dated at		_ this	day of			20
	AS WITNESS	ES:					
			_				
			-		WILLIAMS, Dav	id Franklyn	

Page 2 of 2

VS ref: P2025PC00/RJ/rdk

Dated at	this	day of		20
AS WITNESSES:				
				•
	-			
	-		BEZUIDENHOUT, Deon	
Dated at Truckely	this 25	day of	March	20 (1
AS WITNESSES:				
Mrs. ada	-		_	
MARGARET O'DONN	P[]		Thrain	
I MONTER CONTRA	· /		WILLIAMS, David Franklyi	7

Page 2 of 2

VS ref: P2025PC00/RJ/rdk